City, Oklahoma, as escrow agent (the "Escrow Agent"), which Deposit shall be held in escrow and 

disbursed at the Closing (as hereinafter defined and described) pursuant to the conditions and 

requirements set forth in this Agreement; and 

(b) The balance of the Purchase Price in the amount of One Million Seven 

Hundred Thousand C.S. Dollars (USS1.700.000) (the "Purchase Price Balance") shall be paid at the 

Closing, said Purchase Price Balance to be wire transferred (as and when provided in Section 4(c) 

hereof) prior to the Closing into the Special Escrow Account (as defined below) of the Escrow